

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7994 OF 2021

Shri. Toushif Raffik BagawanPETITIONER

V/S

**The Honourable Registrar General , High Court,RESPONDENT
Appellate Side And Anr**

**Sr. Advocate A.S. Khandeparkar a/w Advocate Shantanu
Chandratre, Advocate Rohit Mahadik, Advocate Rushikesh G.
Bhagat i/b Khandeparkar and Associates for Petitioner
Advocate Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 6th December, 2024

P.C. :

**The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)